240

DA-132

STATE OF KANS

1.1.1.1.1

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS :
For value reasized, the undersigned Federal National Mortgage Association,
(a corporation organized under an Act of Congress and existing pursuant to the
Federal National Mortgage Association Charter Act) does hereby assign to
NATIONAL HOMES ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION , without representation, recourse or
warranty, that certain mortgage in the original principal sum of \$7,600,00
made, executed and delivered by CARL G. WIKLUND and RUTH E. WIKLUND, husband and wife
to NATIONAL HOMES ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION , the 27th day
of DECEMBER , 13 56 , together with the note and indebtedness therein
mentioned, said mortgage being recorded as Document No. 61492 , in BOOK , No. 114 , Page No. 192 , in the
office of the Register of Deeds, DOUGLAS County, Kansas, and assigned to
Federal National Mortrage Association by NATIONAL HOMES ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
by Assignment dated the 6th day of JUNE , 19 57 , and recorded as Document No. 62918 , in BOOK No. 115 , Page No. 1657 , and recorded No. 115 , Page No. 1657 , and recorded the Register of Deeds
as Document No. 62918 , in BOOK No. 115 , Page
No. 163 in the office of the Register of Deeds. County, Kansas.
The aforementioned Assignment was in error and the note and mortgage are therefore being
ressigned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Federal National Mortgage Association has on this
22rd day of AUGUST , 19 57 , caused these presents to be executed
for and in its name and behalf by its Attorney-in-Fact under the authority of a power
of attorney recorded in DOUGIAS County, Kansas,

REASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

25.6

WIKLUND, Carl G.

BOOK 116

63651

0

0

0

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

R. M. Bone one Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

I. <u>K. H. Levis</u> and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>R. M. Bone</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is, as Attorney-in-Fact for Federal National Mortgare Association, a corporation subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appreared before me this day and acknowledged that he, being thereunto duly authorised, signed and delivered said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this _22nd _ day of _ August ______ August ______ August ______ GIVEN under my hand and official seal this ______ August _______ August _______ August ______ August _______ August _______ August _______ August _______ August _____

K.H. Seurs Notary Public

Harold a Deck Register of Deeds.

隐

My Commission expires: June 1, 1959

Recorded August 28, 1957 at 9:57 A. M.